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Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Aquaculture & Fisheries 

(AquaFish Innovation Lab)  

Oregon State University                                                                                                                         

http://aquafishcrsp.oregonstate.edu/                                                                                                   
Hillary S. Egna 

Director 

541-737-6415 

Email: egnah@onid.orst.edu 

Ford Evans  

Management Team 

Email: ford.evans@oregonstate.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Assets and Market Access  

(BASIS Assets and Market Access Innovation Lab)  

University of California, Davis                                                                                                                         

http://www.basis.ucdavis.edu/                                                                                                               
Michael Carter 

Director 

530-752-4672 

Email: mrcarter@ucdavis.edu 

Tara Lynn Steinmetz 

Assistant Director 

530-752-7252 

Email: tlsteinmetz@ucdavis.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Horticulture 

(Horticulture Innovation Lab)  

University of California, Davis                                                                                                                                

http://hortcrsp.ucdavis.edu/                                                                                                 
Elizabeth (Beth) Mitcham 

Director 

530-752-8005 

Email: ejmitcham@ucdavis.edu 

Amanda Crump 

Associate Director 

530-752-7975 

Email: acrump@ucdavis.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Integrated Pest Management 

(IPM Innovation Lab)  

Virginia Tech                                                                                                                                                

http://www.oired.vt.edu/ipmcrsp 
R. Muni Muniappan 

Director 

540-231-3516 

Email: rmuni@vt.edu 

Ipm-dir@vt.edu 

Larry Vaughan 

Associate Director 

540-231-3893 

Email: larryjv@vt.edu 

 

Amer Fayad 

Associate Director 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Grain Legumes  

(Legume Innovation Lab)  

Michigan State University                                                                                                                                       

http://legumelab.msu.edu/                                                                                                                                       
Irvin Widders 

Director 

517-355-4693 

Direct Line: 517-355-4611 

Email: widders@msu.edu 

Cynthia Donovan 

Deputy Director 

517-355-4693 

Direct Line: 517-432-2664 

Email: donovanc@anr.msu.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Adapting Livestock Systems 

to Climate Change, (Livestock–Climate Change Innovation Lab)  

Colorado State University                                                                                                                                                      

http://lcccrsp.org/                                                                                                         
Richard Bowen 

Director 

970-297-5060 

Email: rbowen@rams.colostate.edu 

Shana Gillette 

Deputy Director 

970-581-4853 

Email: shana.gillette@colostate.edu 
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Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Nutrition 

(Nutrition Innovation Lab)  

Tufts University                                                                                                                                                           

http://nutritioncrsp.org/                                                                                                                                  
Africa:  

Jeffrey Griffiths 

Director, Africa Program  

617-636-6941 

Email: Jeffrey.Griffiths@tufts.edu 
 
Asia: 

Patrick Webb 

Director, Asia Program 617-636-3779 

Email: Patrick.Webb@tufts.edu 

William A. Masters  

Associate Director, Africa 

617-636-3781 

Email: william.masters@tufts.edu 
 
 

Shibani Ghosh 

Associate Director: Global 

Email: Shibani.Ghosh@tufts.edu 

 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Peanut and Mycotoxin 

(Peanut and Mycotoxin Innovation Lab)  
University of Georgia  

http://pmi-lab.org/                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
David Hoisington 

Director  

Email: davehois@uga.edu 

Marcus A. Eason 

Interim Associate Director 

706-542-8938 

Email: meason@uga.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Sustainable Agriculture and 

Natural Resource Management (SANREM Innovation Lab) 

Virginia Tech                                                                                                                                         

http://www.oired.vt.edu/sanremcrsp/                                                                                                                            
Adrian Ares 

Director 

540-231-3227  

Email: aresa@vt.edu 

Keith Moore 

Associate Program Director 

540-231-2009 

Email: keithm@vt.edu 

Feed the Future Innovation Lab for Collaborative Research on Sorghum and Millet 

(Sorghum and Millet Innovation Lab) 

Kansas State     

Website coming soon                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Timothy Dalton 

Director 

785-477-8239 

Email: tdalton@k-state.edu 
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